however, there have been no changes to the statements of comprehensive loss and cash flows.
Therefore, no reconciliations have been presented for the statements of comprehensive loss and cash
flows.

The reconciliations between the previously reported financial results under Canadian GAAP and the
current reported financial results under IFRS are provided as follows:

i. Reconciliation of the condensed interim statement of financial position and equity as at 1 August
2010;

ii. Reconciliation of the condensed interim statement of financial position and equity as at 31
October 2010; and

iii. Reconciliation of the condensed interim statement of financial position and equity as at 31 July
2011.

Deploy Technologies Inc.
(A Development Stage Company)

Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements
31 October 2011
(Unaudited)
U.S. Dollars

‐ See Accompanying Notes ‐

14.  Transition to International Financial Reporting Standards – Continued

Reconciliation of Statement of Financial Position as at 1 August 2010

 Notes
Canadian

GAAP
IFRS

Adjustments  IFRS

ASSETS

Current

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 1,991 $ - $ 1,991

Prepaid expenses 1,618 - 1,618

Available-for-sale securities 1 - 1

 3,610 - 3,610

Property, plant and equipment 22,795 - 22,795

Fleet management technology 30,000 - 30,000

   $ 56,405 $ - $ 56,405

LIABILITIES

Current
Trade payables and accrued liabilities   $ 22,226 $ - $ 22,226

Due to related parties 19,367 - 19,367

 Loans payable 52,076 - 52,076

 93,669 - 93,669

SHAREHOLDERS' DEFICIENCY

Share Capital
Common Shares
Class A Preferred Shares 4,063 - 4,063

Additional Paid-In Capital 1,691,578 - 1,691,578

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income  15 b) (9,179) 9,179 -

Deficit Accumulated Prior to the Development Stage (1,455,010) - (1,455,010)

Deficit Accumulated During the Development Stage  15 b) (268,716) (9,179) (277,895)

 (37,264) - (37,264)

   $ 56,405 $ - $ 56,405

Deploy Technologies Inc.
(A Development Stage Company)

Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements
31 October 2011
(Unaudited)
U.S. Dollars

‐ See Accompanying Notes ‐

14.  Transition to International Financial Reporting Standards – Continued

Reconciliation of Statement of Financial Position as at 31 October 2010

Notes
Canadian

GAAP
IFRS

Adjustments  IFRS

ASSETS

Current

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 1,980 $ - $ 1,980
Prepaid expenses   718  -  718
Available-for-sale securities   1  -  1

   2,699  -  2,699

Property, plant and equipment   21,290  -  21,290
Website development costs   11,778  -  11,778
Research and Development   23,323  -  23,323
Fleet management technology   30,000  -  30,000

   $ 89,090 $ - $ 89,090

LIABILITIES
Current

 Trade payables and accrued liabilities   $ 73,861 $ - $ 75,518
 Loans payable   53,184  -  51,525

   127,045  -  127,045

SHAREHOLDERS' DEFICIENCY
Share Capital

Common Shares
Class A Preferred Shares   4,063  -  4,063

Additional Paid-In Capital   1,691,578  -  1,691,578
Share Subscriptions Received In Advance   22,192  -  22,192
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income   15 b)  (9,855)  9,179  (676)
Deficit Accumulated Prior to the Development Stage   (1,455,010)  -  (1,455,010)
Deficit Accumulated During the Development Stage   15 b)  (290,923)  (9,179)  (300,102)
   (37,955)  -  (37,955)
   $ 89,090 $ - $ 89,090

Deploy Technologies Inc.
(A Development Stage Company)

Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements
31 October 2011
(Unaudited)
U.S. Dollars

‐ See Accompanying Notes ‐

14.  Transition to International Financial Reporting Standards – Continued

Reconciliation of Statement of Financial Position as at 31 July 2011

Notes
Canadian

GAAP
 IFRS

Adjustments

IFRS

ASSETS

Current

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 38,484 $ - $ 38,484
Amounts receivable   1,004  -  1,004
Prepaid expenses   3,156  -  3,156
Available-for-sale securities   1  -  1

   42,645  -  42,645

Property, plant and equipment   63,519  -  63,519
Website development costs   9,683  -  9,683
Fleet management technology   30,000  -  30,000

   $ 145,847 $ - $ 145,847

LIABILITIES
Current

Trade payables and accrued liabilities   $ 17,233 $ - $ 17,233
Due to related parties   92,925  -  92,925

   110,158  -  110,158

Loans payable   58,497  -  58,497

   168,655  -  168,655

SHAREHOLDERS' DEFICIENCY
Share Capital

Common Shares   4,462  -  4,462
Additional Paid-In Capital   2,091,216  -  2,091,216
Share Subscriptions Received In Advance   80,560  -  80,560
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income  15 b)  (51,146)  9,179  (41,967)
Deficit Accumulated Prior to the Development Stage   (1,455,010)  -  (1,455,010)
Deficit Accumulated During the Development Stage  15 b)  (692,890)  (9,179)  (702,069)

   (22,808)  -  (22,808)

   $ 145,847 $ - $ 145,847

Deploy Technologies Inc.
(A Development Stage Company)

Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements
31 October 2011
(Unaudited)
U.S. Dollars

‐ See Accompanying Notes ‐

15. Differences between IFRS and United States GAAP

These consolidated interim financial statements have been prepared in accordance with IFRS.  The
statements of financial position at 1 August 2010, 31 October 2010 and 31 July 2011 prepared in
accordance with Canadian GAAP have been reconciled with IFRS.  Unless otherwise noted, the statements of